@: ’ . Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Quote
5 messages

Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 11:22 AM
To: "kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com" <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>
Cc: AggDispatch <AggDispatch@dolese.com>

Here is the information you requested...
270 tons of material — all crusher run
1” % crusher run - $10.75 per ton

For 270 tons it's $2902.50 minus tax

270 tons of material — 200 tons crusher run and 70 tons screenings

1” ¥ crusher run - $10.75 per ton

3/8 screenings - $10.00 per ton

200 tons of 1.5 crusher run - $2150.00 minus tax

70 tons of screenings - $700.00 minus tax



Albert M Rangel

Operator 1V, Dispatcher/Scheduler
}BOI:‘JE%E Ready Mix Operations - Dispatch

Phone: +1-405-231-0738
www.dolese.com

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The information contained in this transmission including any attached documentation is privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named
above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify Dolese Bros. Co. immediately by replying to this email,and please delete all copies of this message and any attachments immediately.

Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 11:30 AM

To: Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com>, tjackson@scottandreid.com, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>, Jason McMahan
<heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>

Albert,

Thank you for the estimate and my understanding is that once an order has been placed we can receive an
invoice? I'm including Tami Jackson on this response as she has been very helpful and the Office Administer for
Scott + Reid General Contractors. Per Jessica Prescott you would be the point of contact for payment
processing as well for our above order.

QUOTE FROM ABOVES ESTIMATE
270 tons of material — 200 tons crusher run and 70 tons screenings

1” %% crusher run - $10.75 per ton

3/8 screenings - $10.00 per ton

200 tons of 1.5 crusher run - $2150.00 minus tax

70 tons of screenings - $700.00 minus tax

Dolese does not provide delivery service for the project area and we have secured our own delivery means.


http://www.dolese.com/

Kenneth Crawford
405-642-9592

[Quoted text hidden]

Kenneth R. Crawford
HeartlandSportsTurf.com
405-642-9592

Brian Crawford Memorial
BCM Sports

Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 11:33 AM

To: Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com>, tjackson@scottandreid.com, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>, Jason McMahan
<heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>

Albert,

I need to get the estimate on Dolese's Letterhead, or an official estimate on a Dolese document?

Kenneth
[Quoted text hidden]

Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 12:18 PM

To: Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>, "tjackson@scottandreid.com" <tjackson@scottandreid.com>, Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>
Cc: Toni Haines <thaines@dolese.com>, Ricardo Luna <rluna@dolese.com>

Toni, can you help Kenneth out with his request?

From: Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>
Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 11:34 AM

To: Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com>; tjackson@scottandreid.com; Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>; Jason McMahan
<heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Quote

You don't often get email from kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com. Learn why this is important


mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
mailto:Kenneth@HeartlandSportsTurf.com
http://www.heartlandsportsturf.com/
http://www.briancrawfordmemorial.com/
http://www.bcmsports.net/
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:albertr@dolese.com
mailto:tjackson@scottandreid.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Do not click links, open attachments, or reply, unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

SI)OLESE Dolese-Delivers-3cS-email_4756bfbb-9efb-4a51-bf98-a32d87756210.png

neriverns 7K

Toni Haines <thaines@dolese.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 12:22 PM

To: Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com>, Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>, "tjackson@scottandreid.com" <tjackson@scottandreid.com>, Jason McMahan
<heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>

Cc: Ricardo Luna <rluna@dolese.com>, Megan Alyssa Smith <masmith@dolese.com>, Fred Ufolla <fufolla@dolese.com>

Albert,

This was completed and sent to Kenneth earlier today at 11:30.

He reached out to Ricardo as well as Megan at 7-Mile, so he should be all set.

Thanks

Toni

Toni Haines
Sales Office Supervisor - Aggregates
‘FBO]'.I{E%E Aggregate Sales
7 Phone: +1-405-231-0799
www.dolese.com

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The information contained in this transmission including any attached documentation is privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named
above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify Dolese Bros. Co. immediately by replying to this email,and please delete all copies of this message and any attachments immediately.


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6bc6de5cfc&view=att&th=1897975d267f6b46&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6bc6de5cfc&view=att&th=1897975d267f6b46&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
http://www.dolese.com/

From: Albert M Rangel <albertr@dolese.com>
Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 12:18 PM

To: Kenneth Crawford <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>; tjackson@scottandreid.com; Jason McMahan <heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com>
Cc: Toni Haines <thaines@dolese.com>; Ricardo Luna <rluna@dolese.com>
Subject: RE: Quote

Toni, can you help Kenneth out with his request?

Albert M Rangel

Operator 1V, Dispatcher/Scheduler
Ready Mix Operations - Dispatch
+1-405-231-0738

[Quoted text hidden]

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Toni Haines <thaines@dolese.com>

To:

Cc:

Bcc:

Date: Fri, 21 Jul 2023 16:24:46 +0000

Subject: 7 Clans First Council Casino Hotel TPR

7 Clans First Council Casino Hotel

| have attached our quote for the above referenced project. Thank you for your consideration of our products, and please let me know if | can
be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Toni Haines

Dolese Bros. Co.
8300 N. Oklahoma Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73114
Phone: 405-231-0799

Fax:

www.dolese.com



mailto:albertr@dolese.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com
mailto:tjackson@scottandreid.com
mailto:heartlandsportsturf@gmail.com
mailto:thaines@dolese.com
mailto:rluna@dolese.com
http://www.dolese.com/

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The information contained in this transmission including any attached documentation is privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please notify Dolese Bros. Co. immediately by replying to this email,and please delete all copies of this message and any attachments immediately.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Toni Haines <thaines@dolese.com>

To: "kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com" <kenneth@heartlandsportsturf.com>

Cc: Megan Alyssa Smith <masmith@dolese.com>, Ricardo Luna <rluna@dolese.com>, Fred Ufolla <fufolla@dolese.com>
Bcec:

Date: Fri, 21 Jul 2023 16:29:28 +0000

Subject: FW: Dolese Quote - 7 Clans First Council Casino Hotel

Good morning Kenneth

Attached is the quote for materials only (no freight) along with the W-9 as requested.

The quote does not include sales tax which is: 7-MILE QUARRY = 5.417%

I've also attached a copy of the non-account holders price list for 7-Mile.

Please email if | may be of further assistance.

Thanks

Toni

7 attachments

ﬂ Dolese Bros Co Quotation.pdf
131K

D 7 Clans First Council Casino Hotel TPR.eml
188K

ﬂ Dolese Bros Co Quotation.pdf
131K

ﬂ 2023 W-9 executed DBC.pdf
1027K

ﬂ N.A. - 7 Mile Mine 1 April 2023.pdf
87K

ﬂ 7 Clans First Council Casino Hotel QUOTE.pdf
131K
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